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2025 St. Mary’s Varsity Baseball Roster

# Name

1 Preston Tilley

2 Luc Cross

3 Haiden Nelson

5 Waylon Bolton

6 Tucker Johnson

7 Hudson Methvin
8 Ryan LaCaze

9 Conor Jordan

10 Braylon Normand
11 Winn Cedars

12 Trey Scarborough
13 Mavryk LaCaze
14 A J Lavespere

15 Kane Milner

21 Conor Kay

22 Merritt Vandersteen

Head Coach: Dennis Breland

Grade

10th
10th
11th

9th
11th
10th
12th
12th
12th

9th
11th
11th
11th

9th
10th

9th

T/H Position(s)
R/R INF/P
R/R INF/P
RIR C

R/R INF
RIR C

R/R INF
R/R OF/P
R/R OF/P
R/R INF/P
R/R INF/P
R/R INF/P
R/R INF/OF
R/S INF
R/R OF
R/R OF/P
R/R INF

Assistant Coaches: Jason Adcock, Donovan Ohnoutka and William Townsend



